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 Fig.1.  TENSION ARM
 0CNP2-G94500  0CNP2-G94500  1.  TENSION ARM

 (F)=
 (E)=
 (D)=

 (C)=
 (B)=MCG95(-PQ(MC
 (A)=MCG95(-PQ(R

 LEV. REF.  PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION  R I Q'TY
 (F) (D) (C) (B) (A)  (E)

 ARM, TENSION 1N3500-22030 1 1  1
 ARM, TENSION 1N3500-22031 1 1-1  S 1 1

 (A=F010099)

 ARM B,TENSION 1N3500-22040 1 2  1
 ARM B,TENSION 1N3500-22041 1 2-1  S 1 1

 (A=F010099)

 CIRCLIP   35 22252-000350 1 3  2 2
 CIRCLIP   15 22242-000150 1 4  4 4
 BALL BEARING 24104-062024 1 5  2 2
 ROLLER,TENSION 1N1430-22070 1 6  2 2
 SHAFT 1N1460-41040 1 7  1 1
 WASHER 16,POLISHED 22137-160000 1 8  2 2
 CIRCLIP   16 22242-000160 1 9  2 2
 SPRING 11X72.5,TENS. 1N1190-45000 1 10  2 2

 (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



 Fig.2.  PULLEY
 0CNP2-G94500  0CNP2-G94500  2.  PULLEY

 (F)=
 (E)=
 (D)=

 (C)=
 (B)=MCG95(-PQ(MC
 (A)=MCG95(-PQ(R

 LEV. REF.  PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION  R I Q'TY
 (F) (D) (C) (B) (A)  (E)

 PULLEY,ENGINE 1N3500-21000 1 1  1
 PULLEY,ENGINE 1N3500-21001 1 1-1  S 1 1

 (A=F016338)

 V-BELT 25123-003101 1 2  2 2
 PULLEY,TRANSMISSION 1N1297-21010 1 3  1 1
 GUIDE A 70X100,BELT 1N3500-22000 1 4  1 1
 BOLT M 8X 16 26018-080164 1 5  3 3
 GUIDE B 70X100,BELT 1N3500-22010 1 6  1 1
 GUIDE 12X150,BELT 1N1272-22110 1 7  1
 BELT GUIDE 1N3500-22090 1 7-1  S 1 1

 (A=F014539)

 GUARD 40,BELT 1N1291-22020 1 8  1 1
 GUIDE C,BELT 1N3500-22020 1 9  1 1
 GUIDE 80,BELT 1N1270-22080 1 10  1 1
 BOLT M 8X 25 26018-080254 1 11  1 1
 U-NUT M 8 26367-080002 1 12  1 1
 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 26116-080452 1 13  4
 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 26106-080452 1 13-1  N 4 4 I

 (A=FXXXXXX)

 WASHER 8, POLISHED 22137-080000 1 14  8 8
 NUT M 8 26051-080002 1 15  4 4
 BOLT 6X16 W/L.W. 26016-060164 1 16  1 1
 WASHER 1N1240-21040 1 17  1 1
 KEY 5X25 22550-050251 1 18  1 1
 WASHER 9X25X3.2 1N1185-42120 1 19  1 1

 (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



 Fig.3.  BODY FRAME
 0CNP2-G94500

 Remarks
 (1) REF. NO.11 L=28, NO11-1 L=38 MM

 0CNP2-G94500  3.  BODY FRAME

 (F)=
 (E)=
 (D)=

 (C)=
 (B)=MCG95(-PQ(MC
 (A)=MCG95(-PQ(R

 LEV. REF.  PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION  R I Q'TY
 (F) (D) (C) (B) (A)  (E)

 FRAME,BODY 1N3500-31000 1 1  1 1
 RUBBER,STOPPER 1N1101-44040 1 2  1 1
 BOLT M10X25 PLATED 26117-100254 1 3  1 1
 NUT M10 26051-100002 1 4  1 1
 PROTECTOR 1N3500-58130 1 5  1
 PROTECTOR 1N3500-58530 1 5-1  S 1 1 I

 (A=F024509)

 GUARD,UNDER 1N3500-58160 1 6  1
 GUARD,UNDER 1N3500-58161 1 6-1  S 1 1 I

 (A=F024509)

 BOLT M 8X 20 26018-080204 1 7  7 7
 U-NUT M 8 26367-080002 1 8  7 7
 GUIDE B,CHANGE 1N3500-41040 1 9  Z 1

 (A=F011099)

 BOLT M 8X 25 26018-080254 1 10  Z 2
 (A=F011099)

 STEP 1N3500-54000 1 11  1
 1 STEP 1N3500-54001 1 11-1  S 1

 (A=F011099)

 STEP 1N3500-54002 1 11-2  S 1 1
 (A=F018557)

 PIPE (C) 1N1550-54100 1 12  Z 1
 (A=F018557)

 WASHER 10,POLISHED 22137-100000 1 13  Z 4
 (A=F018557)

 NUT M10 26051-100002 1 14  2
 NUT M10 26051-100002 1 14-1  K 1

 (A=F011099)
 NUT M10 26051-100002 1 14-2  Z 1

 (A=F018557)

 BOLT,STAY 1N3500-54090 1 15  1
 BOLT M10X190 PLATED 26117-101902 1 15-1  S 1

 (A=F011099)

 BOLT M10X190 PLATED 26117-101902 1 15-2  Z 1
 (A=F018557)

 STEP L 1N3500-54070 1 16  1 1
 STEP R 1N3500-54080 1 17  1 1
 BOLT 6X16 W/P &SW. 1N1291-58080 1 18  12 12
 NUT M 6 26367-060002 1 19  10 10
 COVER,PULLEY 1N3500-58040 1 20  1 1
 COVER D,PULLEY 1N3500-58070 1 21  1 1
 BOLT M 8X 20 26018-080204 1 22  W 2 2

 (A=F018557)

 U-NUT M 8 26367-080002 1 23  W 2 2
 (A=F018557)

 (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



 Fig.4.  IDLER
 0CNP2-G94500  0CNP2-G94500  4.  IDLER

 (F)=
 (E)=
 (D)=

 (C)=
 (B)=MCG95(-PQ(MC
 (A)=MCG95(-PQ(R

 LEV. REF.  PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION  R I Q'TY
 (F) (D) (C) (B) (A)  (E)

 FLOAT RING SET 7N1292-35010 1 1  2 2
 FLOAT RING ASSY. 7N1292-35000 2 2  2 2
 RING,FLOAT 1N1292-35000 3 3  2 2
 SHAFT 1N1292-35010 3 4  2 2
 BALL BEARING 24101-060034 3 5  4 4
 CIRCLIP   17 22242-000170 3 6  4 4
 SEAL TC17 35 08, OIL 24421-173508 3 7  4 4
 COVER,OIL SEAL 1N1091-36000 2 8  4 4
 NUT M12 26051-120002 2 9  4 4
 SCREW,ADJUST 1N1291-37000 1 10  4 4
 NUT M12 26051-120002 1 11  8 8
 CRAWLER 180X60X35,RB 1N3500-37000 1 12  2 2

 (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



 Fig.5.  TRACK ROLLER
 0CNP2-G94500  0CNP2-G94500  5.  TRACK ROLLER

 (F)=
 (E)=
 (D)=

 (C)=
 (B)=MCG95(-PQ(MC
 (A)=MCG95(-PQ(R

 LEV. REF.  PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION  R I Q'TY
 (F) (D) (C) (B) (A)  (E)

 LWR.TRANK ROLLER SET 7N1292-36010 1 1  6 6
 LWR.TRANK ROLLER ASY 7N1292-36000 2 2  6 6
 ROLLER,LOWER TRANK 1N1292-36000 3 3  6 6
 SHAFT 1N1292-35010 3 4  6 6
 BALL BEARING 24101-060034 3 5  12 12
 CIRCLIP   17 22242-000170 3 6  12 12
 SEAL TC17 35 08, OIL 24421-173508 3 7  12 12
 COVER,OIL SEAL 1N1091-36000 2 8  12 12
 NUT M12 26051-120002 2 9  12 12
 SPROCKET 1N1291-35000 1 10  2 2
 PIN,SPROCKET 1N1296-35000 1 11  2 2
 COTTER PIN 2.5X25 22417-250250 1 12  4 4
 WASHER 10,POLISHED 22137-100000 1 13  4 4
 U-BOLT 1N1210-35100 1 14  2
 U-BOLT 1N3501-35030 1 14-1  R 2 2

 (A=F018307)
 NUT M10 W/SPRING 26052-100002 1 15  4 4
 LOCK NUT M10 26757-100002 1 16  4 4
 BOLT M10X 70 PLATED 26117-100702 1 17  1 1
 WASHER 10,POLISHED 22137-100000 1 18  2 2
 NUT M10 26051-100002 1 19  1 1

 (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



 Fig.6.  TRANSMISSION CASE
 0CNP2-G94500

 Remarks
 *7N3500-20000 TRANSMISSION ASSY.
 (1)REF. NO.2 IS A DRAIN PLUG WITH
 HOLD OF M14 WHILE REF. NO.2-1 IS
 A DRAIN PLUG PT 1/4.

 0CNP2-G94500  6.  TRANSMISSION CASE

 (F)=
 (E)=
 (D)=

 (C)=
 (B)=MCG95(-PQ(MC
 (A)=MCG95(-PQ(R

 LEV. REF.  PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION  R I Q'TY
 (F) (D) (C) (B) (A)  (E)

 CASE L,TRANSMISSION 1N3500-24000 1 1  1
 CASE R, TRANSMISSION 1N3500-24010 1 2  1

 1 CASE R, TRANSMISSION 1N3500-24011 1 2-1  S 1
 (A=F012411)

 HOLDER.AXLE 1N1296-24001 1 3  1
 HOLDER,AXLE 1N3500-24020 1 4  1
 PAWL,CLUTCH 1N1296-24013 1 5  2
 PLUG,OIL 1N1291-24030 1 6  1
 PLUG,HOLED OIL 1N1291-24070 1 6-1  S 1

 (A=F015946)

 PLUG M14,DRAIN 1N1291-24040 1 7  1
 PLUG PT1/4 1N1530-24230 1 7-1  S 1

 (A=F012411)

 CAP,SEAL 1N1430-24080 1 8  2
 BOLT M 8X110 PLATED 26117-081102 1 9  2
 WASHER 8, POLISHED 22137-080000 1 10  16
 NUT 8 26717-080002 1 11  8
 BOLT M 8X120 PLATED 26117-081202 1 12  2
 BOLT M 8X 30 26117-080302 1 13  4
 BOLT M 8X 20 26016-080204 1 14  8
 SPRING WASHER  8 22217-080000 1 15  8
 PLUG, BLIND 1N1430-24000 1 16  1
 SCREW M12X180 1N1296-24020 1 17  1
 NUT M12 26717-120002 1 18  4
 SPRING WASHER 12 22217-120000 1 19  2
 BRACKET, OUTER 1N3500-24030 1 20  1
 BOLT M 8X 16 26018-080164 1 21  2

 (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



 Fig.7.  INPUT SHAFT
 0CNP2-G94500  0CNP2-G94500  7.  INPUT SHAFT

 (F)=
 (E)=
 (D)=

 (C)=
 (B)=MCG95(-PQ(MC
 (A)=MCG95(-PQ(R

 LEV. REF.  PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION  R I Q'TY
 (F) (D) (C) (B) (A)  (E)

 SHAFT KW2,INPUT 1N1291-25310 1 1  1
 GEAR 16X19 1N3500-25000 1 2  1
 SEAL TC17 30 07, OIL 24421-173007 1 3  1
 BALL BEARING 24101-060034 1 4  1
 COLLAR 1N1430-25090 1 5  1
 BALL BEARING 24101-062024 1 6  1

 (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



 Fig.8.  2ND SHAFT
 0CNP2-G94500  0CNP2-G94500  8.  2ND SHAFT

 (F)=
 (E)=
 (D)=

 (C)=
 (B)=MCG95(-PQ(MC
 (A)=MCG95(-PQ(R

 LEV. REF.  PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION  R I Q'TY
 (F) (D) (C) (B) (A)  (E)

 SHAFT,2ND 1N1296-25000 1 1  1
 GEAR 33 1N1296-25010 1 2  1
 GEAR 41 1N1296-25020 1 3  1
 GEAR 38 1N3500-25010 1 4  1
 GEAR 16 1N1291-25040 1 5  1
 BALL BEARING 24101-062034 1 6  2
 COLLAR 20.5X26X11 1N1291-25050 1 7  1
 COLLAR 20.2X27.2X33 1N1291-25060 1 8  1
 COLLAR 1N1430-25090 1 9  2
 SEAL TC17 35 07, OIL 24421-173507 1 10  1

 (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



 Fig.9.  SIDE CLUTCH SHAFT
 0CNP2-G94500  0CNP2-G94500  9.  SIDE CLUTCH SHAFT

 (F)=
 (E)=
 (D)=

 (C)=
 (B)=MCG95(-PQ(MC
 (A)=MCG95(-PQ(R

 LEV. REF.  PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION  R I Q'TY
 (F) (D) (C) (B) (A)  (E)

 SHAFT COMP.,3RD 1N1291-25070 1 1  1
 GEAR 24/41T 1N1430-25060 1 2  1
 BALL BEARING 24101-062034 1 3  2
 CIRCLIP   17 22242-000170 1 4  1
 COLLAR 1N1430-25090 1 5  3
 BUSH 1715 1N1291-25080 1 6  1

 (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



 Fig.10.  AXLE
 0CNP2-G94500  0CNP2-G94500  10.  AXLE

 (F)=
 (E)=
 (D)=

 (C)=
 (B)=MCG95(-PQ(MC
 (A)=MCG95(-PQ(R

 LEV. REF.  PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION  R I Q'TY
 (F) (D) (C) (B) (A)  (E)

 AXLE 1N1291-25090 1 1  1
 AXLE 1N3500-25020 1 2  1
 GEAR 44 1N1291-25100 1 3  1
 GEAR 28,CLUTCH 1N1291-25110 1 4  1
 CIRCLIP   50 22242-000500 1 5  2
 PLATE,BALL SUPPORTG 1N1291-25120 1 6  2
 GEAR 28,SIDE CLUTCH 1N1291-25134 1 7  2
 CIRCLIP 25S 22242-000250 1 8  4
 BOSS,DRIVE 1N1291-25140 1 9  2
 BALL 4,STEEL 1N1291-25150 1 10  42
 COVER,OIL SEAL 1N1291-25200 1 11  6
 LINER 2.0X35.5X50 1N1291-25170 1 12  2
 SPRING,CLUTCH 1N1291-25180 1 13  2
 COLLAR 25.2X31.8X27. 1N1291-25190 1 14  2
 BALL BEARING 6005 24101-060054 1 15  4
 SEAL TC25 47 08, OIL 24421-254708 1 16  2
 CIRCLIP 47(H) 22252-000470 1 17  2

 (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



 Fig.11.  BRAKE
 0CNP2-G94500  0CNP2-G94500  11.  BRAKE

 (F)=
 (E)=
 (D)=

 (C)=
 (B)=MCG95(-PQ(MC
 (A)=MCG95(-PQ(R

 LEV. REF.  PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION  R I Q'TY
 (F) (D) (C) (B) (A)  (E)

 MOUNT,BRAKE 1N1296-25040 1 1  1
 SCREW M 6X 16 26557-060162 1 2  4
 SPRING WASHER  6 22217-060000 1 3  4
 DRUM,BRAKE 1N1291-25220 1 4  1
 CIRCLIP   14 22242-000140 1 5  1
 PACKING,BRAKE PLATE 1N1291-25230 1 6  1
 PLATE COMP.,BRAKE 1N1291-25240 1 7  1
 SHOE,BRAKE 1N1291-25250 1 8  2
 SPRING,BRAKE SHOE 1N1291-25260 1 9  2
 BOLT 6X12 W/L.W. 26016-060124 1 10  3

 (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



 Fig.12.  SIDE CLUTCH
 0CNP2-G94500  0CNP2-G94500  12.  SIDE CLUTCH

 (F)=
 (E)=
 (D)=

 (C)=
 (B)=MCG95(-PQ(MC
 (A)=MCG95(-PQ(R

 LEV. REF.  PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION  R I Q'TY
 (F) (D) (C) (B) (A)  (E)

 SHIFTER,SIDE CLUTCH 1N1296-25050 1 1  2
 PIN,SHIFT LEVER UPPR 1N1296-25060 1 2  2
 PIN,SHIFT LEVER LOWR 1N1296-25070 1 3  2
 SPRING PIN 5X25 22351-050025 1 4  4
 O-RING 1A P-14.0 24311-000140 1 5  2
 LEVER,SIDE CLUTCH 1N1291-25300 1 6  2
 SIDE CLUTCH LEVER 1N1291-25301 1 6-1  S 2 I

 (A=F026135)

 WASHER 8, POLISHED 22137-080000 1 7  2
 SPRING WASHER  8 22217-080000 1 8  2
 NUT 8 26717-080002 1 9  2

 (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



 Fig.13.  MAIN CHANGE
 0CNP2-G94500  0CNP2-G94500  13.  MAIN CHANGE

 (F)=
 (E)=
 (D)=

 (C)=
 (B)=MCG95(-PQ(MC
 (A)=MCG95(-PQ(R

 LEV. REF.  PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION  R I Q'TY
 (F) (D) (C) (B) (A)  (E)

 ROD,SHIFTER 1N1291-26000 1 1  1
 SHIFTER,GEAR 1N1291-26010 1 2  1
 LEVER,SHIFT 1N1291-26020 1 3  1
 GUIDE,SHIFT LEVER 1N1291-26030 1 4  1
 NUT M10 26717-100002 1 5  2
 WASHER,SEAL 1N1430-26030 1 6  2
 BALL 8,STEEL 1N1150-25010 1 7  1
 SPRING,FORK 1N1291-26040 1 8  1
 LINER 2.3X22X13.5 1N1291-26050 1 9  1
 O-RING 1A P-14.0 24311-000140 1 10  W 1

 (A=F015946)

 (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



 Fig.14.  HANDLE
 0CNP2-G94500

 Remarks
 (1)EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MCG95-PQ
 (2)EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MCG95-PQR
 (3)REF.NO.1 HAS L=32 MM WHILE REF.
 NO.1-1 HAS L=38 MM.
 (4)REF.NO.17 HAS L=355 MM WHILE REF.
 NO.17-1 HAS 346 MM.
 * REF.NO.21 IS PROVIDED WITH CIRCLE-
 MARKED PARTS WHILE REF.NO.21-1 IS
 NOT PROVIDED WITH CIRCLE-MARKED.
 (5)REF.NO.7 HAS L=79 MM WHILE REF.
 NO.7-1 HAS L=85 MM.

 0CNP2-G94500  14.  HANDLE

 (F)=
 (E)=
 (D)=

 (C)=
 (B)=MCG95(-PQ(MC
 (A)=MCG95(-PQ(R

 LEV. REF.  PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION  R I Q'TY
 (F) (D) (C) (B) (A)  (E)

 HANDLE A 1N3500-47000 1 1  1
 3 HANDLE A 1N3500-47001 1 1-1  S 1

 (A=F011099)

 HANDLE A 1N3500-47001-1 1 1-2  S 1
 (A=F019673)

 BOLT M10X 25 26018-100254 1 2  2 2
 U-NUT M10 26367-100002 1 3  2 2
 PANEL 1N3500-58000 1 4  1
 BOLT 6X16 W/P &SW. 1N1291-58080 1 5  10 10
 NUT M 6 26367-060002 1 6  10 10
 PRATE A,GUIDE 1N3500-58010 1 7  1

 5 PRATE A,GUIDE 1N3500-58011 1 7-1  S 1
 (A=F020257)

 STOPPER A 1N3500-42080 1 8  1 1
 NUT M10 26051-100002 1 9  1 1
 STOPPER C 1N3500-42100 1 10  1 1
 LOCK NUT M10 26757-100002 1 11  1 1
 STAY,HANDLE 1N3500-58140 1 12  1

 6 STAY,HANDLE 1N3500-58141 1 12-1  S 1 1
 (A=F012447)

 COVER A,UNDER 1N3500-58080 1 13  1 1
 COVER D,UNDER 1N3500-58110 1 14  1 1
 BOLT M 8X 20 26018-080204 1 15  4 4
 U-NUT M 8 26367-080002 1 16  4
 U-NUT M 8 26367-080002 1 16-1  K 6 6

 (A=F018557)

 STAY 1N3500-47020 1 17  1
 4 STAY 1N3501-47030 1 17-1  S 1

 (A=F011099)

 STAY 1N3501-47030 1 17-2  K 2 2
 (A=F018557)

 BOLT M 8X 25 26018-080254 1 18  2
 BOLT M 8X 25 26018-080254 1 18-1  K 4 4

 (A=F018557)

 1 WIRE 550,STOP LEAD 1N1150-52000 1 19  1
 WIRE, LEAD 1N3501-52000 1 19-1  S 1

 (A=F019547)

 WIRE A,LEAD 1N3501-52001 1 19-2  N 1 I
 (A=FXXXXXX)

 1 SWITCH,STOP 1A1470-40900 1 20  1 1
 1 SWITCH,SAFETY 1N1291-51030 1 21  1
 1 SWITCH,SAFETY 1N1291-51031 1 21-1  S 1

 (A=F012411)

 NUT M 8 26051-080002 1 22  1 1
 2 HANDLE 1 1N3500-47080 1 23  1
 2 HANDLE 1 1N3500-47081 1 23-1  S 1 1 I

 (A=F026285)

 2 PANEL A,CONTROL 1N3500-58270 1 24  1
 2 PANEL A, CONTROL 1N3500-58271 1 24-1  S 1 1 I

 (A=F026285)

 2 BOARD,GUIDE 1 1N3500-58240 1 25  1 1

 (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



 Fig.15.  TRAVEL LEVER
 0CNP2-G94500

 Remarks
 (1)EXCLUSIVE PART FOR MCG95-PQR
 (2)REF.NO.2 L=25 MM WHILE REF.
 NO.2-1 HAS L=29 MM.
 (3)REF. NO.3 L=30 MM WHILE REF.
 NO.3-1 HAS L=37 MM.

 0CNP2-G94500  15.  TRAVEL LEVER

 (F)=
 (E)=
 (D)=

 (C)=
 (B)=MCG95(-PQ(MC
 (A)=MCG95(-PQ(R

 LEV. REF.  PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION  R I Q'TY
 (F) (D) (C) (B) (A)  (E)

 LEVER,CLUTCH BRAKE 1N3500-42040 1 1  1
 LEVER, OPERATION 1N3500-42000 1 2  1

 2 LEVER, OPERATION 1N3500-42001 1 2-1  S 1
 (A=F011099)

 SNAP PIN 16 22360-160000 1 3  2
 HOSE,VINYL 1N1240-47130 1 4  2 2
 HOSE,VINYL 1N1277-42270 1 5  2 2
 CIRCLIP 25S 22242-000250 1 6  1 1
 GRIP,RED 1N3500-44000 1 7  1
 LEVER A,SUB-CHANGE 1N3500-42050 1 8  1 1
 GRIP 1N1216-44010 1 9  1 1
 PIN 1N3500-42070 1 10  1 1
 WASHER 10,POLISHED 22137-100000 1 11  1 1
 COTTER PIN 2.5X25 22417-250250 1 12  1 1
 SPRING 12.5X54,TENS. 1N1151-53000 1 13  1 1
 LINK,CRESCENT 1N1240-42050 1 14  2 2
 WASHER 8, POLISHED 22137-080000 1 15  8 8
 SNAP PIN  8 22360-080000 1 16  2 2
 SPRING 21.5X78,TENS. 1N1210-53030 1 17  2 2
 SCREW 8X94,ADJUST 1N1360-22090 1 18  2 2
 LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED 26757-080002 1 19  2 2
 ROD 1N1297-42260 1 20  1 1
 COTTER PIN 2.5X20 22417-250200 1 21  6 6
 ROD A,CLUTCH 1N1362-42110 1 22  1 1
 LINK,CLUTCH BRAKE 1N3500-42111 1 23  1 1
 BOLT M 8X 20 26018-080204 1 24  4 4
 BRAKE E 1N1220-42040 1 25  2 2

 1 LEVER (A 1N3500-42200 1 26  1
 3 LEVER A,CONTROL 1N3500-42201 1 26-1  S 1 1

 (A=F019909)

 (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



 Fig.16.  BRAKE LEVER
 0CNP2-G94500

 Remarks
 (1)REF. NO.9 L=394 MM WHILE REF.
 NO.9-1 HAS L=386 MM.
 (2)REF. NO.10 L=30 MM WHILE REF.
 NO.10-1 HAS L=40 MM.

 0CNP2-G94500  16.  BRAKE LEVER

 (F)=
 (E)=
 (D)=

 (C)=
 (B)=MCG95(-PQ(MC
 (A)=MCG95(-PQ(R

 LEV. REF.  PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION  R I Q'TY
 (F) (D) (C) (B) (A)  (E)

 LINK,CRESCENT 1N1240-42050 1 1  1
 LINK,CRESCENT 1N1360-22130 1 1-1  S 1 1

 (A=F010299)

 SPRING 21.5X78,TENS. 1N1210-53030 1 2  Z 1
 (A=F010299)

 SCREW 8X94,ADJUST 1N1360-22090 1 3  1
 ROD A,CLUTCH BRAKE 1N1110-42001 1 3-1  S 1 1

 (A=F010299)

 LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED 26757-080002 1 4  1 1
 ROD A,CLUTCH 1N1362-42110 1 5  1 1
 WASHER 8, POLISHED 22137-080000 1 6  5 5
 SNAP PIN  8 22360-080000 1 7  1 1
 COTTER PIN 2.5X20 22417-250200 1 8  4 4
 ROD C,BRAKE 1N3500-42150 1 9  1

 1 ROD C,BRAKE 1N3500-42151 1 9-1  S 1 1
 (A=F019547)

 LINK,BRAKE 1N3500-42120 1 10  1
 2 LINK,BRAKE 1N3500-42121 1 10-1  S 1 1

 (A=F019547)

 CIRCLIP   16 22242-000160 1 11  1 1
 RODE A,BRAKE 1N3500-42130 1 12  1 1
 WASHER 6, POLISHED 22137-060000 1 13  1 1
 COTTER PIN 2.0X16 22417-200160 1 14  1 1
 SPRING,BRAKE RETURN 1N1293-53000 1 15  1 1
 WASHER 8, POLISHED 22137-080000 1 16  W 1 1

 (A=F010299)

 SNAP PIN  8 22360-080000 1 17  W 1 1
 (A=F010299)

 (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



 Fig.17.  MAIN CHANGE LEVER
 0CNP2-G94500  0CNP2-G94500  17.  MAIN CHANGE LEVER

 (F)=
 (E)=
 (D)=

 (C)=
 (B)=MCG95(-PQ(MC
 (A)=MCG95(-PQ(R

 LEV. REF.  PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION  R I Q'TY
 (F) (D) (C) (B) (A)  (E)

 LEVER A,CHANGE 1N3500-41010 1 1  1 1
 GRIP 10,CLUTCH 1N1101-44010 1 2  1 1
 GUIDE A,CHANGE 1N3500-41030 1 3  1 1
 BOLT 6X16 W/P &SW. 1N1291-58080 1 4  2 2
 NUT M 6 26367-060002 1 5  2 2
 SPRING 12.5X34.5,TNS 1N1366-53000 1 6  1 1
 JOINT 12X14,UNIVERSL 1N3500-41000 1 7  1 1
 SPRING PIN 5X30 22351-050030 1 8  2 2
 CIRCLIP,CHANGE 1N1185-41010 1 9  Z 2

 (A=F011720)

 SPRING PIN 3X30 22351-030030 1 10  W 2 2
 (A=F011720)

 (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



 Fig.18.  SIDE CLUTCH LEVER
 0CNP2-G94500

 Remarks
 (1) REF. NO.12 IS NO.4 WITH NO.11
 MOUNTED.

 0CNP2-G94500  18.  SIDE CLUTCH LEVER

 (F)=
 (E)=
 (D)=

 (C)=
 (B)=MCG95(-PQ(MC
 (A)=MCG95(-PQ(R

 LEV. REF.  PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION  R I Q'TY
 (F) (D) (C) (B) (A)  (E)

 LEVER CMP.,SD.CLUTCH 1E4490-51700 1 1  1
 LEVER, SIDE CLUTCH 1E1140-51040 1 1-1  S 1 1 I

 (A=F026686)

 BAND 25.4 1N3500-51030 2 2  Z 1 I
 (A=F026686)

 BOLT 6X25 W/PL. &SP.W 26014-060259 2 3  2
 SCREW, M6X35 26014-060309 2 3-1  S 2 2 I

 (A=F026686)

 1 WIRE L,SIDE CLUTCH 1N3500-51000 1 4  2 I
 1 WIRE,SIDE CLUTCH 1N3500-51001 1 4-1  N 2 I

 (A=F026135)

 WIRE,SIDE CLUTCH 1N3500-51002 1 4-2  N 2 I
 (A=FXXXXXX)

 WIRE,SIDE CLUTCH 1N3500-51003 1 4-3  S 2 2 I
 (A=F026686)

 LEVER R CMP,SD.CLTCH 1E4490-51730 1 5  1
 LEVER, SIDE CLUTCH 1N3500-51060 1 5-1  S 1 1 I

 (A=F026686)

 LEVER,ACCELERATOR 1E4490-51760 2 6  1 1
 BOLT 6X25 W/PL. &SP.W 26014-060259 2 7  2
 SCREW, M6X35 1N3500-51070 1 7-1  S 2 2 I

 (A=F026686)

 WIRE,THROTTLE 1N1360-51000 1 8  1 1
 WASHER 6, POLISHED 22137-060000 1 9  2 2
 COTTER PIN 2.0X16 22417-200160 1 10  2 2

 1 SPRING 11X65,COMPRES 1N1285-42160 1 11  W 2 I
 (A=F012261)

 SPRING 11X65,COMPRES 1N1285-42160 1 11-1  Z 2 I
 (A=FXXXXXX)

 1 WIRE,SIDE 7N3500-51000 1 12  2 I
 1 WIRE,SIDE 7N3500-51001 1 12-1  N 2 I

 (A=F026135)

 WIRE,SIDE 7N3500-51001 1 12-2  Z 2 I
 (A=FXXXXXX)

 WASHER, SPRING 6 1N3500-51080 1 13  W 2 2 I
 (A=F026686)

 (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



 Fig.19.  PLATFORM CARRIER
 0CNP2-G94500

 Remarks
 (1)RFE. NO.2 HAS L=189 MM WHILE REF.
 NO.2-1 HAS L=169 MM.
 (2)REF. NO.3 HAS L=189 MM WHILE REF.
 NO.3-1 HAS L=169 MM.
 (3)REF. NO.4 HAS L=480 MM WHILE REF.
 NO.4-1 HAS L=430 MM.

 0CNP2-G94500  19.  PLATFORM CARRIER

 (F)=
 (E)=
 (D)=

 (C)=
 (B)=MCG95(-PQ(MC
 (A)=MCG95(-PQ(R

 LEV. REF.  PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION  R I Q'TY
 (F) (D) (C) (B) (A)  (E)

 CARRIER,PLATFORM 1N3500-64000 1 1  1
 PLATE L,SIDE 1N3500-65000 1 2  1

 1 PLATE L,SIDE 1N3500-65001 1 2-1  S 1
 (A=F010699)

 PLATE L,SIDE 1N3500-65002 1 2-2  S 1
 (A=F011356)

 BOARD R,SIDE 1N3500-65010 1 3  1
 2 BOARD R,SIDE 1N3500-65011 1 3-1  S 1

 (A=F010699)

 SIDE PLATE R 1N3500-65012 1 3-2  S 1
 (A=F011356)

 PIPE, GUIDE 1N3500-65050 1 4  2
 3 PIPE, GUIDE 1N3500-65051-1 1 4-1  S 2 I

 (A=F010699)

 PLATE,BAKE 1N3500-66000 1 5  1
 PIPE,BACK 1N1291-66280 1 6  1
 PLATE C,BACK 1N1291-66260 1 7  1
 BOLT M 8X 20 26018-080204 1 8  2 2
 U-NUT M 8 26367-080002 1 9  4 4
 BOLT M8X25,WING 1N1091-58120 1 10  2
 PLATE C,BACK 1N3500-66030 1 11  1
 SCREW M 6X 16 26557-060162 1 12  4
 WASHER 6, POLISHED 22137-060000 1 13  4
 NUT M 6 26051-060002 1 14  4
 PLATE,FRONT 1N1291-65240 1 15  1
 PLATE,FRONT 1N1291-65241 1 15-1  S 1

 (A=F011356)

 PIPE F,GUIDE 1N1291-65220 1 16  1
 LEVER,DUNP 1N3500-64070 1 17  1
 BOLT M 8X 25 26018-080254 1 18  2 2
 SPRING 12.5X54,TENS. 1N1151-53000 1 19  1 1
 LEVER, LOCK 1N3500-64110 1 20  1 1
 WASHER 12,POLISHED 22137-120000 1 21  2 2
 U-NUT M12 26347-120002 1 22  1 1
 GRIP,SIDE CLUTCH 1N1101-44000 1 23  1 1
 PIN,FULCRUM 1N1366-64250 1 24  1 1
 COTTER PIN 4.0X30 22417-400300 1 25  2 2
 BOLT,WING 1N1150-66090 1 26  4
 BOLT 10X30,WING 26647-100302 1 26-1  S 4 4

 (A=F010699)
 SPRING 10.5X25,COMPR 1N1151-53020 1 27  4 4
 WING BOLT M10X20 26647-100202 1 28  2 2
 PLUG 25J,SQUARE OIL 1N1520-53020 1 29  W 4 4

 (A=F011356)

 BAR, BODY SUPPORT 1N3504-64000 1 30  W 1 1 I
 (A=F026285)

 CARRIER 1N3500-64720 1 31  1 I
 PLATE L,SIDE 1N3501-65090 1 32  1 I
 PLATE R,SIDE 1N3501-65080 1 33  1 I
 PLATE,FRONT 1N3501-66150 1 34  1 I
 PIPE,BACK 1N3501-66170 1 35  1 I

++ CONTINUE ++  (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



 Fig.19.  PLATFORM CARRIER
 0CNP2-G94500

 Remarks
 (1)RFE. NO.2 HAS L=189 MM WHILE REF.
 NO.2-1 HAS L=169 MM.
 (2)REF. NO.3 HAS L=189 MM WHILE REF.
 NO.3-1 HAS L=169 MM.
 (3)REF. NO.4 HAS L=480 MM WHILE REF.
 NO.4-1 HAS L=430 MM.

 0CNP2-G94500  19.  PLATFORM CARRIER

 (F)=
 (E)=
 (D)=

 (C)=
 (B)=MCG95(-PQ(MC
 (A)=MCG95(-PQ(R

 LEV. REF.  PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION  R I Q'TY
 (F) (D) (C) (B) (A)  (E)

 PLATE,BACK 1N3501-66180 1 36  1 I
 LEVER,DUMP 1N3500-64730 1 37  1 I
 PIPE,GUIDE 1N3500-65470 1 38  2 I
 PIPE F,GUIDE 1N3500-66120 1 39  1 I

 (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



 Fig.20.  LABELS
 0CNP2-G94500

 Remarks
 (1)GROUP NO.20 EXCLUSIVE PARTS
 FOR MCG-PQ

 0CNP2-G94500  20.  LABELS

 (F)=
 (E)=
 (D)=

 (C)=
 (B)=MCG95(-PQ(MC
 (A)=MCG95(-PQ(R

 LEV. REF.  PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION  R I Q'TY
 (F) (D) (C) (B) (A)  (E)

 TAPE,REFLECTIVE 1N1070-93050 1 1  4
 NAMER MCG95,MAIN 1N3500-93000 1 2  1
 LABEL,CHANGE 1N3500-93040 1 3  1
 LABEL,PQ-1 1N1362-93060 1 4  1
 LABEL,PQ-2 1N3507-93160 1 5  1 I
 LABEL,PQ-5 1N3500-93160 1 6  1 I
 LABEL,PQ-9 1N1362-93140 1 7  1
 LABEL,PQ-20 1N1362-93250 1 8  1
 LABEL,PQ-21 1N3500-93180 1 9  1 I
 NAMER,SIDE 1N1313-93030 1 10  2

 (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



 Fig.21.  TOOLS  & ACCESSORIES
 0CNP2-G94500  0CNP2-G94500  21.  TOOLS  & ACCESSORIES

 (F)=
 (E)=
 (D)=

 (C)=
 (B)=MCG95(-PQ(MC
 (A)=MCG95(-PQ(R

 LEV. REF.  PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION  R I Q'TY
 (F) (D) (C) (B) (A)  (E)

 FUNNEL 1N1070-91010 1 1  Z 1 I
 (A=F026135)

 WRENCH 17X19 1N1070-91050 1 2  Z 1 I
 (A=F026135)

 HOSE 1N1070-91020 1 3  Z 1 I
 (A=F026135)

 BAG,TOOL 1N1070-91090 1 4  Z 1 I
 (A=F026135)

 OPERATION MANUAL 1N3500-95100 1 5  1 I
 OPERATION MANUAL 1N3500-95101 1 5-1  N 1 1 I

 (A=FXXXXXX)

 (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



 Fig.22.  DEADMAN LEVER(ADD.ITEM
 0CNP2-G94500

 Remarks
 (1)GROUP NO.22 EXCLUSIVE PARTS
 FOR MCG95-PQR
 (2)REF. NO.9 L=94 MM WHILE REF.
 NO.9-1 HAS L=60 MM.

 0CNP2-G94500  22.  DEADMAN LEVER(ADD.ITEM

 (F)=
 (E)=
 (D)=

 (C)=
 (B)=MCG95(-PQ(MC
 (A)=MCG95(-PQ(R

 LEV. REF.  PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION  R I Q'TY
 (F) (D) (C) (B) (A)  (E)

 LEVER,DEADMAN 1N1723-31360 1 1  1 1
 BRACKET A ,LEVER 1N3501-42100 1 2  1 1
 BOLT 8X55 26116-080552 1 3  1 1
 WASHER 8, POLISHED 22137-080000 1 4  4 4 I
 U-NUT M 8 26347-080002 1 5  1 1
 LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED 26757-080002 1 6  1 1
 BOLT M 8X 20 26018-080204 1 7  1 1
 U-NUT M 8 26367-080002 1 8  1 1
 SCREW 8X94,ADJUST 1N1360-22090 1 9  1

 2 SCREW M8X60,ADJUST 1N3506-42160 1 9-1  S 1 1
 (A=F020158)

 SNAP PIN  8 22360-080000 1 10  1 1 I
 LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED 26757-080002 1 11  1 1
 ROD B,CLUTCH CONNECT 1N1270-22132 1 12  1 1
 COTTER PIN 2.5X20 22417-250200 1 13  1 1 I

 (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



 Fig.23.  LABELS(ADD.ITEM
 0CNP2-G94500

 Remarks
 (1)GROUP NO.23 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR
 MCG95-PQR

 0CNP2-G94500  23.  LABELS(ADD.ITEM

 (F)=
 (E)=
 (D)=

 (C)=
 (B)=MCG95(-PQ(MC
 (A)=MCG95(-PQ(R

 LEV. REF.  PARTS NO.  DESCRIPTION  R I Q'TY
 (F) (D) (C) (B) (A)  (E)

 TAPE,REFLECTIVE 1N1070-93050 1 1  Z 4 I
 (A=FXXXXXX)

 LABEL,CLUTCH 1N3506-93260 1 2  1 1 I
 DECAL, HYD. CONTROL 1N3507-93060 1 3  Z 1 I

 (A=F026478)

 LEVEL,OIL 1N3507-93160 1 4  1 1 I
 LABEL 1N3500-93160 1 5  1 I
 LABEL,CARRY CAPACITY 1N1367-93120 1 5-1  S 1 1 I

 (A=F026498)

 LABEL,PQ-9 1N1362-93140 1 6  Z 1 I
 (A=F025991)

 DECAL, HYD. CONTROL 1N3507-93090 1 7  Z 1 I
 (A=F025991)

 LABEL, RANGE SHIFT 1N3500-93180 1 8  1 1 I
 LABEL,CHANGE 1N3500-93040 1 9  1 1
 NAMER,SIDE 1N1313-93030 1 10  2 2
 NAMER MCG95,MAIN 1N3500-93000 1 11  1 1
 LABEL 1N3544-93310 1 12  W 1 I

 (A=F022372)

 LABEL 1N3544-93320 1 13  W 1 I
 (A=F022372)

 LABEL 1N3544-93330 1 14  W 1 I
 (A=F022372)

 LABEL 1N3544-93340 1 15  W 1 I
 (A=F022372)

 LABEL 1N3544-93350 1 16  W 1 I
 (A=F022372)

 LABEL 1N3544-93360 1 17  W 1 I
 (A=F025991)

 LABEL 95DB,NOISE 1N3503-93310 1 18  W 1 1 I
 (A=FXXXXXX)

 LABEL,SAFETY 1N3563-93020 1 19  W 1 1 I
 (A=F026478)

 LABEL,SAFETY 1N3563-93050 1 20  W 1 1 I
 (A=F026478)

 MARK 1N3501-93170 1 21  W 1 1 I
 (A=F026726)

 (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Part Number Index 

 

All parts are stipulated in the order of part numbers. 
 (Depending on the area in which the part is used.) 
This index will display the location of the part according to each part number. 



 PC NO : 0CNP2-G94500
 PARTS No. INDEX MODEL : MCG95(    

 PARTS No.  Fig.  Ref.No. PARTS No.  Fig.  Ref.No. PARTS No.  Fig.  Ref.No. PARTS No.  Fig.  Ref.No.

 1A1470-40900  2014 1N1291-25080 69 1N1296-25050 112 1N3500-25000  27
 -1 1E1140-51040  118 1N1291-25090 110 1N1296-25060 212 1N3500-25010  48

 1E4490-51700  118 1N1291-25100 310 1N1296-25070 312 1N3500-25020  210
 1E4490-51730  518 1N1291-25110 410 1N1296-35000 115 1N3500-31000  13
 1E4490-51760  618 1N1291-25120 610 1N1297-21010 32 1N3500-37000  124
 1N1070-91010  121 1N1291-25134 710 1N1297-42260 2015 1N3500-41000  717
 1N1070-91020  321 1N1291-25140 910 1N1313-93030 1020 1N3500-41010  117
 1N1070-91050  221 1N1291-25150 1010 1023 1N3500-41030  317
 1N1070-91090  421 1N1291-25170 1210 1N1360-22090 1815 1N3500-41040  93
 1N1070-93050  120 1N1291-25180 1310 316 1N3500-42000  215

 123 1N1291-25190 1410 922  -11N3500-42001  215
 1N1091-36000  84 1N1291-25200 1110 -11N1360-22130 116 1N3500-42040  115

 85 1N1291-25220 411 1N1360-51000 818 1N3500-42050  815
 1N1091-58120  1019 1N1291-25230 611 1N1362-42110 2215 1N3500-42070  1015
 1N1101-44000  2319 1N1291-25240 711 516 1N3500-42080  814
 1N1101-44010  217 1N1291-25250 811 1N1362-93060 420 1N3500-42100  1014
 1N1101-44040  23 1N1291-25260 911 1N1362-93140 720 1N3500-42111  2315

 -1 1N1110-42001  316 1N1291-25300 612 623 1N3500-42120  1016
 1N1150-25010  713 -11N1291-25301 612 1N1362-93250 820  -11N3500-42121  1016
 1N1150-52000  1914 1N1291-25310 17 1N1366-53000 617 1N3500-42130  1216
 1N1150-66090  2619 1N1291-26000 113 1N1366-64250 2419 1N3500-42150  916
 1N1151-53000  1315 1N1291-26010 213 -11N1367-93120 523  -11N3500-42151  916

 1919 1N1291-26020 313 1N1430-22070 61 1N3500-42200  2615
 1N1151-53020  2719 1N1291-26030 413 1N1430-24000 166  -11N3500-42201  2615
 1N1185-41010  917 1N1291-26040 813 1N1430-24080 86 1N3500-44000  715
 1N1185-42120  192 1N1291-26050 913 1N1430-25060 29 1N3500-47000  114
 1N1190-45000  101 1N1291-35000 105 1N1430-25090 57  -11N3500-47001  114
 1N1210-35100  145 1N1291-37000 104 98  -21N3500-47001-1  114
 1N1210-53030  1715 1N1291-51030 2114 59 1N3500-47020  1714

 216 -11N1291-51031 2114 1N1430-26030 613 1N3500-47080  2314
 1N1216-44010  915 1N1291-58080 183 1N1460-41040 71  -11N3500-47081  2314
 1N1220-42040  2515 514 1N1520-53020 2919 1N3500-51000  418
 1N1240-21040  172 417 -11N1530-24230 76  -11N3500-51001  418
 1N1240-42050  1415 1N1291-65220 1619 1N1550-54100 123  -21N3500-51002  418

 116 1N1291-65240 1519 1N1723-31360 122  -31N3500-51003  418
 1N1240-47130  415 -11N1291-65241 1519 1N3500-21000 12 1N3500-51030  218
 1N1270-22080  102 1N1291-66260 719 -11N3500-21001 12  -11N3500-51060  518
 1N1270-22132  1222 1N1291-66280 619 1N3500-22000 42  -11N3500-51070  718
 1N1272-22110  72 1N1292-35000 34 1N3500-22010 62 1N3500-51080  1318
 1N1277-42270  515 1N1292-35010 44 1N3500-22020 92 1N3500-54000  113
 1N1285-42160  1118 45 1N3500-22030 11  -11N3500-54001  113

 -1 11 1N1292-36000 35 -11N3500-22031 11  -21N3500-54002  113
 1N1291-22020  82 1N1293-53000 1516 1N3500-22040 21 1N3500-54070  163
 1N1291-24030  66 1N1296-24001 36 -11N3500-22041 21 1N3500-54080  173
 1N1291-24040  76 1N1296-24013 56 -11N3500-22090 72 1N3500-54090  153

 -1 1N1291-24070  66 1N1296-24020 176 1N3500-24000 16 1N3500-58000  414
 1N1291-25040  58 1N1296-25000 18 1N3500-24010 26 1N3500-58010  714
 1N1291-25050  78 1N1296-25010 28 -11N3500-24011 26  -11N3500-58011  714
 1N1291-25060  88 1N1296-25020 38 1N3500-24020 46 1N3500-58040  203
 1N1291-25070  19 1N1296-25040 111 1N3500-24030 206 1N3500-58070  213

 - 1 -



 PC NO : 0CNP2-G94500
 PARTS No. INDEX MODEL : MCG95(    

 PARTS No.  Fig.  Ref.No. PARTS No.  Fig.  Ref.No. PARTS No.  Fig.  Ref.No. PARTS No.  Fig.  Ref.No.

 1N3500-58080  1314 1N3503-93310 1823
 1N3500-58110  1414 1N3504-64000 3019
 1N3500-58130  53 -11N3506-42160 922
 1N3500-58140  1214 1N3506-93260 223

 -1 1N3500-58141  1214 1N3507-93060 323
 1N3500-58160  63 1N3507-93090 723

 -1 1N3500-58161  63 1N3507-93160 520
 1N3500-58240  2514 423
 1N3500-58270  2414 1N3544-93310 1223

 -1 1N3500-58271  2414 1N3544-93320 1323
 -1 1N3500-58530  53 1N3544-93330 1423

 1N3500-64000  119 1N3544-93340 1523
 1N3500-64070  1719 1N3544-93350 1623
 1N3500-64110  2019 1N3544-93360 1723
 1N3500-64720  3119 1N3563-93020 1923
 1N3500-64730  3719 1N3563-93050 2023
 1N3500-65000  219 7N1292-35000 24

 -1 1N3500-65001  219 7N1292-35010 14
 -2 1N3500-65002  219 7N1292-36000 25

 1N3500-65010  319 7N1292-36010 15
 -1 1N3500-65011  319 7N3500-51000 1218
 -2 1N3500-65012  319 -17N3500-51001 1218

 1N3500-65050  419 -212
 -1 1N3500-65051-1  419

 1N3500-65470  3819
 1N3500-66000  519
 1N3500-66030  1119
 1N3500-66120  3919
 1N3500-93000  220

 1123
 1N3500-93040  320

 923
 1N3500-93160  620

 523
 1N3500-93180  920

 823
 1N3500-95100  521

 -1 1N3500-95101  521
 -1 1N3501-35030  145

 1N3501-42100  222
 -1 1N3501-47030  1714
 -2 17
 -1 1N3501-52000  1914
 -2 1N3501-52001  1914

 1N3501-65080  3319
 1N3501-65090  3219
 1N3501-66150  3419
 1N3501-66170  3519
 1N3501-66180  3619
 1N3501-93170  2123

 - 2 -
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